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Name Email Address Country 
Mr Akunobera, Festus  Uganda 
Ms Among, Pauline apaulyn@lycos.com Uganda 
Ms Asiema, Joy Kavutsi jkasiema@nbnet.co.ke Kenya 
Justice Bahati, A. N tlrc@cats-net.com Tanzania 
Mr Baoleki, Meshack meshack@btc.bw Botswana 
Mr Barrel, Mark rkarungonjo@uhrc.org Uganda 
Bergmeier, Uwe uwe.bergmeier@cec.eu.int European Union 
Dr Beyani, Chaloka c.beyani@lse.ac.uk United Kingdom 
Ms Bigara, Anne 
  

    Uganda 

Mr Bojosi, Kealeboga 
Nkebo 
 

bojosikn@mopipi.ub.bw 
K.N.Bojosi02@cantab.net 

Botswana 

Ms Brancaforte, A. 
Stephanie 

sbrancaf@amnesty.org Uganda 

Dr Breau, Susan s.c.breau@biicl.org United Kingdom 
Ms Bowden-Smith, 
Elizabeth 

ejb_s@hotmail.com United Kingdom 

Ms Browne, Nicola N.Browne@westminster.ac.uk United Kingdom 
Mr Byamukama, Nathan ekasimbazi@muklaw.ac.ug Uganda 
Ms Chenwi, Lilian lillechen@yahoo.com South Africa 
Ms Christou, Theodora t.christou@biicl.org United Kingdom 
Mr Edopu, Peter edopu@yahoo.com Uganda 
Rev. Fr Ezama, Ruffino ruffino@empmail.com Uganda 
Mr Feh, Henry Baaboh fehlaw2001@yahoo.co.uk Cameroon 
Prof Frimpong, Kwame frimpong@mopipi.ub.bw Botswana 
Mr Hansangule, Michelo 
 

Hansangule@postino.up.ac.za 
michelo_hansungule@yahoo.com 

South Africa 

Mr Ilo, Jude 
 

hurilaws@hurilaws.org 
udoilo@yahoo.com 

Nigeria 

Mr Ituka, Peter      Uganda 

Prof Philip Iya p.iya@biicl.org  United Kingdom 
Mr Jamunar, Said auganda@sections.amnesty.org Uganda 

Mr Jaramogi, Patricic patjaramogi@yahoo.com Uganda 
Ms Kabiije, Patience kabiije@yahoo.com  Uganda 
Mr Kasambara, Raphael 
 

lawson@malawi.net 
ralphk26@yahoo.com 

Malawi 

Mr Kasimbazi, 
Emmanuel 

ekasimbazi@muklaw.ac.uk Uganda 

Miss Kabagwera, 
Crystal 

krissbm@yahoo.com Uganda 



British Institute of International and Comparative Law 
Project:  The Application of the Death penalty in Commonwealth Africa 

Kabona, Esiara esiara_kabona@yahoo.co.uk Uganda 
Kabumba, Busingye kbusingy@yahoo.co.uk Uganda 
Prof Kakooza, Joseph profjkakooza@yahoo.com Uganda 
Ms Karungonjo, Rose rkarugonjo@uhrc.org Uganda 
Canon Kayiso, Grace     Uganda 
Mr Kibandama, 
Alexander 

kibandama@yahoo.co.uk Uganda 

Kiwanuka, Senoga KimLLBII@yahoo.com Uganda 
Miss Korugyendo, 
Naomi  

    Uganda 

Ms Kuteesa, Elizabeth Mowor@yahoo.com Uganda 
Ms Lartey, Kristine awurabena_wills@hotmail.com 

fugar@ncs.com.gh 
Ghana 

Mrs Lwanga, Damalie damalielwanga@yahoo.com Uganda 

Mr Magade, Emmanuel    Emagade04@yahoo.co.uk     Zimbabwe 
Justice Magezi, Ann     Uganda 
Mapunda, Simon Alfred simmapunda@yahoo.com Tanzania 
Masinde, Barbara barbra13@yahoo.com Uganda 
Mr Mbuton, Harmony 
Bobga 

bobgambuton@yahoo.com Cameroon 

Prof Mireku, Obeng omireku@usa.net South Africa 
Ms Mucharehwa, Jester mucharehwa@comone.co.zw Zimbabwe 
Mrs Munaba, Glavia 
Nabugere 

Pdefenders15@hotmail.com Uganda 

Nabagereya, Gloria  Uganda 
Ms Nakayi, Rose rnakayi@muklaw.ac.uk Uganda 
Dr Ng’andu Fredrick fngandu@admin.unza.zm 

Dean@law.unza.zm  
Zambia 

Mr Nkunzingoma, Deo deonkunzingoma@yahoo.com Uganda 
Mr Nyakani Felix 
Gazuam-vi 

    Uganda 

Oilelh, Henry sales@simbafm.com Uganda 
Mr Ojukwu, Anthony O tonyojok@yahoo.co.uk Nigeria 
Mr Ongoya, Elisha ongoya@yahoo.com Kenya 
Omyamgo, Valeria  Kenya 
Mr Othembi, Frank 
Nigel 

bugrd@infocom.co.ug Uganda 

Ms Owor, Maureen Mowor@yahoo.com Uganda 
Mr Owori, Moses O A ma.owori@nul.ls Lesotho 
Mr Raymond, Juan 
Pablo 

jpraymond@biicl.org  United Kingdom 

Mr Roberts, Brian broberts@ncap.org USA 
Mr Ruhweza, Daniel 
 
 

druhweza@shonubimusoke.co.ug 
danielruhweza@hotmail.com 
zruhweza@yahoo.com 

Uganda 

Mr Shaidi, Leonard lshaidi3@hotmail.com Tanzania 
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Mr Shilamba, Richard rshilamba@yahoo.com Tanzania 
Mr Skilbeck, Rupert skilbeck@un.org United Kingdom 
Mr Sooma, Patrick psooma@yahoo.co.uk Uganda 
Mr Ssewanyana, 
Livingstone 

fhri@spacenet.co.ug Uganda 

Dr Tshosa, Onkemetse TSHOSAB@mopipi.ub.bw Botswana 
Mr Tunwine, William  Uganda 
Mr Twaruhukaw, E eraspats@yahoo.com Uganda 

Dr Vukor-Quarshie, 
George 

novisib@uniswacc.uniswa.sz Swaziland 

Ms Whitaker, Quincy q.whitaker@doughtystreet.co.uk United Kingdom 
Mr Yorke, Jon Jon.Yorke@warwick.ac.uk United Kingdom 
Did Not Attend   
Ms Lokenga, Jean  jlokenga@amnesty.org East Africa 
Mr Nicol-Wilson, Melron mnwlaw@justice.com Sierra Leone 
Mr Tejan-Cole, Abdul  atenjancole@hotmail.com 

atcole@sslcgg.org 
Sierra Leone 
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